Town of Hudson



Select Board

Agenda — September 25, 2023 Hudson Police Station, 911 Municipal Drive 7:00 PM

All non-confidential documents relative to this agenda are available in the Office of the Select Board or click on link below.

https://www.boarddocs.com/ma/hudsonma/Board.nsf/Public

If you want to appear on an agenda please go to https://www.townofhudson.org/board-selectmen-executive-assistant/pages/citizens-issues-policy for more information.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Minutes to be Approved:
 - a) Public session minutes September 11, 2023.
- 3. Meetings and Public Hearings 7:00 PM:
- 4. Licenses:
 - a) Select Board to consider issuing a One -Day Pouring license to Greg Smith for a birthday party to be held at Roller Kingdom on October 28, 2023 from 6:00 PM – 10:00 PM.

5. Personnel:

- a) Select Board to consider approval of the appointments and re-appointments of wardens in clerks in the six (6) voting precincts for the Town for terms to expire on August 31, 2024.
- b) Select Board to consider approval of the appointment of David Lam as part-time Circulation Library Page at an hourly rate of \$15.61, effective September 28,2023.
- c) Select Board to consider approval of the appointment of Kali Foster as part-time Youth Services Library Page at an hourly rate of \$15.61, effective September 26, 2023.
- d) Select Board to consider approval of the appointment of Pamela Eisenberg as DayBreak Program Facilitator, effective October 1, 2023.

Note: This position is 100% grant funded through the Older American Grant.

- e) Select Board to consider re-classifying the Town Clerk position to M8, Step 4 on the Non-Union Compensation and Classification Plan effective September 26, 2023.
- f) Select Board to consider re-classifying the Assistant Town Clerk position to M4, Step 3 on the Non-Union Compensation and Classification Plan effective September 26, 2023.
- g) Select Board to consider approval of the appointment of Brandon Barry as Principal Clerk for the DPW at a Grade 10, Step 2, effective September 26, 2023.

6. Contracts:

a) Select Board to consider awarding a contract to VHB, Inc. in the amount of \$160,000 for the design of the Mass Central Rail Trail, and to authorize the Executive Assistant to sign on behalf of the Select Board.

7. General:

- a) Select Board to meet with Kristina Johnson, Director of Community Development to discuss the proposed zoning articles for the November Special Town Meeting.
- b) Select Board to consider signing Warrant for the November 20, 2023 Special Town Meeting.
- 8. Citizens' Issues:
- 9. Town Issues:
- 10. Correspondence to be Noted by Clerk:
- 11. Executive Session:
- 12. Adjourn:

Select Board Correspondence List – September 25, 2023

N/A